SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY

No: SRA/Maint. Sec./Desk-1/ 02 /2022

Date: 061__ 2023

QUOTATION NOTICE

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. on or before 13/02/2023 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Annual Maintenance of all the Plants/ Provision for Maali for the year 2023 at Slum Rehabilitation Authority, admin bldg, Bandra (East) Mumbai-51.
- 2. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 3,97,589/- (Rupees three lakhs ninety seven thousand five hundred and eighty nine Only).
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer Maint./SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E). Mumbai- 400 051. upto 3.00 p.m. by 13 /02/2023 and will be opened at 3.30 p.m. on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 60 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 30 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with L.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.
- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.

- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labours, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer

Slum Rehabilitation Authority

Issued to:	
M/s	

Copy submitted to Dy.Ch.E/SRA for information.

Copy f.w.c's F.C/SRA for information.

Copy to A.E/ SRA, for information and necessary action.

Copy to notice board/SRA.

Copy to information technology department/SRA. For publishing quotation notice along with Abstract on SRA website.



SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY

No: SRA/MAINT.SEC./DESK-1/ 02/2022

ABSTRACT

Date: 0 6 FEB 2023

Subject:

Annual Maintenance of all the Plants/ Provision for Maali for the year

2023 at Slum Rehabilitation Authority, admin bldg, Bandra (East)

Mumbai-51.

Sr. No.	Description Of Item	Quantity	7.1			
Item No.01	Maali (Gardner)		Unit	Rates (Rs)	Amount (Rs	
	Providing And Supplying Earth (Soil) For	Days	312	680.4	212284.8	
Item No.02	Kenlling The Plant Pots (Gardening Soil) (20 Kgs)	Bags	120	400	48000	
Item No.03	Providing And Supplying Wormi Compost/ Cow Dung 50 Kgs	Bags	16	1200	19200	
	Providing And Supplying Chemical			1200	19200	
Item No.04	Fertilizers Dap (Di-Ammonium-Phosphate) 5 Kgs	Bags	8	1400	11200	
Item No.05	Providing And Supplying New Pipes For The Damaged And Inefficient Pipes For Watering	RFT 300		30.00	9000	
	The Plants		300			
Pro	Providing And Supplying Ropes For Tying					
	Proper Order	RMT 50 135.00	6750			
Item No.07	Providing And Supplying Trolly For					
	Transporting Soil	No 1 7999		7999.00	7999	
Item No.08	Providing And Supplying Ladder	No	1	2064.00	7 9 9 9	
Item No.09	Providing And Supplying All Necessary	140	1	3961.00	3961	
	Equipment's For Gardening	Per Job	1	2500.00	2500	
	Total Estimated Cost Add 5 % Contingencies					
	Total					
	CGST 9%					
	SGST 9%					
	Say Rupees 3,97,589/-					

I/We hereby agree to quotetender.	% Above/Below or At Par with the estimated cost put to the
Therefore, the amount (in figure)	_ (in words)

Sd/-

Executive Engineer

Slum Rehabilitation Authority